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Dairy Clamps - 13WGC

Accessories

Clamps

Toggle Clamps - 13MHLA

* Screw tightened to maximum

13MHLA100-150
13MHLA200
13MHLA250
13MHLA300
13MHLA400

Part
Number

Tube
O.D.

1" - 1½"
2"

2½"
3"
4"

Dimension
A

2.122
2.654
3.185
3.717
4.820

Service Pressure
Rating @ 70°F *

Service Pressure
Rating @ 250°F *

150
150
150
150
100

125
125
125
125
75

Cross hole wing nut

Serrated wing nut

Bronze hex nut for
bolted clamps

Bolt for bolted clamps

Rivet pin for
single pin clamp

Threaded eye bolt

13WGC100-150
13WGC200
13WGC250
13WGC300
13WGC400

Part
Number

Tube
O.D.

1" - 1½"
2"

2½"
3"
4"

Dimension
A

2.080
2.610
3.140
3.670
4.780

Service Pressure
Rating @ 70°F *

Service Pressure
Rating @ 250°F *

100
100
100
100
100

75
75
75
75
75

* Finger tight

Cross hole wing nut 5/16"-18

Serrated wing nut 5/16"-18

Bronze hex nut 3/8"-16 for bolted clamps

Bolt 3/8"-16 x 2¼" for 1½" bolted clamps

Bolt 3/8"-16 x 2¾" for 2" and 2½" bolted clamps

Bolt 3/8"-16 x 3¼" for 3" - 6" bolted clamps

Rivet pin for ½" - 4" single pin clamps 5/16" x 1"

Rivet pin for 6" and 8" single pin clamps 5/16" x 1-1/8"

5/16"-18 x 2" threaded eye bolt for ½" - 4" clamps

5/16"-18 x 2½" threaded eye bolt for 6" and 8" clamps

13WNX

13WNS

13BN

13CB-2.25

13CB-2.75

13CB-3.25

13RP

13RP6

13IB

13IB6

Part NumberDescription

• Made in the USA

• Made in the USA
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